Addendum to Amended Cooperative Agreement for City-Operated Corpus Christi-Nueces County Public Health District For FY 2022-2023

WHEREAS, the City of Corpus Christi and Nueces County agreed to negotiate payments for future fiscal years for the operation of the Corpus Christi-Nueces County Public Health District.

NOW THEREFORE, this Addendum shall modify the Amended Cooperative Agreement for City-Operated Corpus Christi-Nueces County Public Health District between the City of Corpus Christi (the "City") and Nueces County (the "County"). To the extent that any of these terms are inconsistent with the Amended Cooperative Agreement for City-Operated Corpus Christi-Nueces County Public Health District, the terms in this Addendum shall govern. All other terms and conditions of the Amended Cooperative Agreement for City-Operated Corpus Christi-Nueces County Public Health District remain effective and in full force.

Section 1. County Payments for Health District.

The County's membership contribution for the Fiscal Year 2022-2023 County Dep't 3091 City/Co Health Unit will be **\$1,765,296** and County Dep't 1377-1115 Waiver Funds will be **\$1,567,620**. The County's membership contributions for the Fiscal Year 2022-2023 will be due in equal monthly installments of **\$147,108 and \$130,635** for each of the two aforementioned funds for the Fiscal Year 2022-2023 no later than the first day of each month.

EXECUTED on the ____ day of _____, 2022.

On behalf of Nueces County, Texas:

Barbara Canales Nueces County Judge

Robert Hernandez Commissioner, Precinct 1

Joe A. Gonzalez Commissioner, Precinct 2

Attest:

Kara Sands, County Clerk

John Marez Commissioner, Precinct 3

Brent Chesney Commissioner, Precinct 4

Approved as to Form:

Jenny Dorsey, County Attorney

On behalf of City of Corpus Christi, Texas:

Peter Zanoni City Manager

Attest:

Approved as to Form:

Rebecca Huerta, City Secretary

Miles Risley, City Attorney